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14

!

i;- -

Tl

t

'darles lir wn
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7
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Jehn IMbert
Clmrle? linltilh

S Woo 11

13 EZane
7 John I lioma?

Ed E H btuann
J He)iluiEle

1 I N i i n i v

rhllde:plii.i oir.eli
j 14 Jnhn aie.lnnhii
111 HE Biirktiet

U .lolm Ucrunitt
Erank Tli'irnasnc-ne- r

11 Eerter Mitelieii
t 14 c Cami liell

dm
i' W S Weaver

I 11 I.tveriri.od
j 13 A Cromer

l'i J Swur.k Sl Son
1 Win Clailweii

'13 I Miarle.; s Butti
Sinter E & Co
Pluck Bros
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13
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"
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r

00!
I

,

7

Sctiatf
Buster.

Henry Yiering
Ceo Mvers
Chas LitTer
Heniterson Alexandria

Ilo'.Iinan
(Vfiblenbi rger

Slater
P. triken Berrj.
John J.hn Wendernth
Jnhn Brady

liiven
W W Pike

l.nckter
i Moses

lw:ir.1s
Jolly Bros
Brinker Bros
Schiader ("r-- er

Charles Ludw
John McKinney

- I ACobaugh Co

1 1
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M
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1
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B
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V
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13
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14
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H
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Jioch'er A Livergood...

GO

A VV Biiinek
Charles Hoehslme
Win Minuter Sr
Mi (i;:l i iV S"H
Brinker & Bros
Kingb r A; ScliitTbauer
.) Col ter
Thomas k Walters
Marshall & Weak laud
(it'll K Scl.ijeck

Lu nlinr t Broom Co...
Weed M' tn-i- i A-- Co Limitea
B i: i lck .t Mcv'iel an I

Cimrad WidderrhPim
Joseph Slick
La-ki- n ,t I'o
Aki is it B turner
Davis it Walters
J II lb c!;er
Fa it Beam
Wi ei x it Wnite Organ Co
John E S'rayer
Cambria lion
Cooen A Marx

1,1 EE Y HUB.
John Conrad
(;o Mcintosh
M A Meli-.mgl-

V C it C A - m ig'- -

Huob"s it Co
John l,i abey
Cutoti I.eal.ej
F A Thompson

l.OWKIi Yi.iDEK TA I'.
Beter Srtllv
S.-i-- bt ,t Hill
II M Tonit it Bios
7. Miller
D K Mai tz A

EiiltEiTu HCK.
J E Sh e,d- -
W W MeAteer
M F M Ilooaid
II F O Fliel
A J Christy
Wni Litzmger
Loretto M.ise Co

:.11I.EVIELE HI Hi.
Win Streme!..
W S O'Biinn
II W (iiven
(i V Sl ilzinan & Son
Mii's Buckb--
BaHiel; Con ley
Y li Jones

Ml's'STLR TVVI-- .

11 J K.i-.ii-

Miia'AiiHTlVH.
J E Noel
Sv'vestPr MeKinzie
. ?dai tn in iV C
W C M u.habiind
Mrs M A I'rin!e

Plid.si'ECT HUE.
A list in N eary
l'Ati icL Fiftni ig

Ii E A IE TWf.
11 Fisk
( i T t r;asgoW
J S McCartney
Max Flick ....
U L Bower
John McDonald
j:trs Glasgow it Co

nic HI. AM) TWP.
Wm Tren'
ii u Conrad...,

si MAirr nun.
John Eger
Ji'inc, Gillen
W ilhani .MeCotineli
Al;"-t-t Ei'ketirode
Mrs C 1'atish
M: s p B-r- r

.'TOMTHKEK TWP.
Sm1.1i' i SI ay or
L Bock

1 J Conk
Tl NN1 I. HI1.I, BOB.

Dr Mm'!. by
Mis P Srni'h
Tnou a- -- E Plunkett
John I K Oiney

AV St) .ffle- -

T VI. OR TWP.
S V Morr"!!

WAPHIXOTOS TWP.
Mrs John Leap

WILMORK BOR.
P F Kbby
A W Pla-ne- r

P M Brown
J I M001 bead
John Scroti)

WOODVAT.K BOR- -

S B Eidridge
W II Ke.sPP.steel it S in

WniTE TWP.
Fn--k & Co

THE

John Orris
ALLEGHENY TWP

Frederick Bust
BARR TWP.

E Gessler
CAM P.R I A BOR.C, c

Eiizalvtl
) 10 ....1..... 11

J m'ae
1 ii in 'in. ..

7 oa
i CliarlPS Boa lo

10 0.1 John Waters
7 Joliu Koitz

1" f0 Put Mel.mie'nlin

l

12 '

'

ro

C

('

i'c'.er Fitzpatrick
Pat Boyle
Ignatius Fisher
Ed
Francis K Keliey
IVt. Beth
ILigh MeC'onnell
lb nay Sally
J.wob Harttnan
Fiatik Kurtz
John )..ys tl
Dtviii ioirbb.ait
(ieio gc a
J acob
John Sn. llauer
M :cbael Curley
Pt lei Toner
John E Fees

BOR.
Lawrence Schroth
A II Huig
H A Kngtirrt
Jhiih Stodz it Co
Ed L li.nder

CARROLL 7WP.
A ly

Thomas Weaki.iiid
' ULiT TWP.

AITOONA,

JuStfpIl Khtidy
. VI 51

10 ui CHEST STRINGS BOR.
J ' John Crouse
l" ' Mrs Marv A nocoll

7 ii ' (OfEMAfGH BOR.
lo so T, s Fri(Hnff
l j i,., Bui hart Maiizic

7 fHi John Karr
7 en (ieorgp Held
- John Cause

is ; Philip Hertzinger
7 j Frederick Bucher
7 no John Karl

v; 5,1 Ctiarles Munziar
,J, Ben Hist
o i,n Jiwiah Swank
7 oo Albert Leckv

1" e" Charles Hoffman
lo o, F C(sf.nr weather
'J " Benedict Eger

Andrew Filzsimmons
Ctiitv Daly

i " Catherine A Sloan
I Laura Lrkey
' Mrs A- - na Ernst

', Kate Wa'cher
I OO '

10 oo
7 oo

CP.OYLK TWP.

Charles N Crouse
10 Oo Peter Brown

Taney 7

Latrooe

J

r

7 5o llenrv Hartman
7 00 j A J Skeliy

10 00 James Mu'heron
7 on John GCffith
7 00 peas TWP.

Xi ooi ti.o..,s nomphy
; . Leonard Iloh'.s

l r J f

10 EAST rOXEMAUGH
7 r,0 John Furlong
7 oo Cen A Confer

'
12 ,"n Win .1 Cannon
10 (io Margaret Klly
10 00 EBEXSr.CR'3 BOB.
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7 00

. 7 no
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. 10 00
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. 1J 50
. 7 00

20 50
350 00

. 12 50
7 oo
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. 7 00

. 13 do
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. 7 On
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John Blhir
P F Brown
J B Denny
John Bender

ELDER TWF.
Francis Ott
Charles Endler

AtAKLtN BOR.
Peter Buhritz

OAEI.ITZIS BOB.
Michael Fitzharrls

nrv E HauR
M Stchle
Arnobl Lentz
Charles Dross
Jospith Gunning

(" ' E Burfc
7
1 ,, (IKVBTOW5 BOR.
7 Mrs Catherhrip Beam

1- -' 50 John C Mclntyte
JOHNSTOWN BOR.

00
00
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00

7
7
7

7

7

7

7
7
7
7

7

7

7

7
7

7 (

I!-

ax

Daniel Lvsett
Joseph Crouse
John
(ieo Knngii
John Sbeffauor

Frank.-Nea- l

Sbarkev
I'ni tscliuitheis
.Thomas Knosey

!0 Conrad Hfiffman
00 ' Geo C Baab
'0 John James

SO ' E i! Willi wer
00 I'atri'--k )"Cor.nell

Joioi 1) Tr.omas
7 no

00
"0
00
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7 00

7 00
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7
7
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7
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7
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7
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7
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7
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B obeit Sag. rson
('has Tin m Tson sr
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Sicv. (i,ik
Win Thompson
Mrs E Kost

00 John Mtirton
II Fritz and Chas Vess

00

00
00
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00
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00
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00 '

5tf

00

00
00

00

00
00
00

00
00

00

'7 00

00

00

John Fritz
John Shaffer
Joseph Beiter
Joseiih Kost
James Mulligan
John J Uornick
Wm 0 nas
Iludb (jreenwood
Chas Mcateer

McCann
Thos J Lwis

Plile
Fred Hoffman
Henry Thomas

bam Shaffer
Andrew Abler
J jl.11 B Gurhart

LILLY BOR.
Bubine

C A pp

Maiearet Helly
li-'- Brant
John
F.I ward Mulheron
Sinu.n By

LOWER TOPER TUT.
T!cbae! 'on way

Bin-ici- s

LORETTO BOR.
K O'D.mnell

Flnr'an Bengell
J Christy

MILLVILLE BOR-Flva-

James
Ner,l McAnanv
Vattick Lodgers
Edward McLaughlin
Oiven McCue
Annrpw Winn

J Vinton
Catherine Dowling
Tb.es eDermitt
loi'.n Honan

James Dalv
Michael Linch
AVpi Mallall
James Burns
Sarah Minahan

I'Or.TAUE TWP.
Jesse MrGongh

I'ROSl'ECT BOR- -

Th.-i- '
Marj Neary

BEADETWr.
David Brookbank
James Lmnce
W Chaplin

RICHLAND TWP.
John Himes
John Watkins

SUMMIT BOR.
John Byrne
John Itlark
I O'Neil
W Dunham

Retailers of Spiritncns Liancrs as As- - rhiMpPMiuerKHANNATWr'

sesscd in Cainliria Comity. ston-ycrEE- k tW.
FOB YEABlsxu. Conrad Keam

ADAMS TWP. TENS EL HILL BOR.
I.icrnsf. Win McGarvpv

Hayes

iem-- r

Scbaffer

CARROLLTOWiS
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Ba-- ii
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WASHINGTON TWP.
Pal 'eli Myers
Mlcha- -l Donahne

WILMORE BOR.
.loepb Horner
Com ltd Wenderoth

UPPER YODER TWP.
J ibn A O'Con'ier
Charles Hmdistine

07o..

50

50

50
50

50

00
50

50

50

50

50
50

50

60
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50

50
50
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SO
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SO

50
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50
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50
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SO

SO

50

50

SO

SO

LATIN (J HOUSE LICENSE.
CAMBRIA BOR.

License
M.u tin L Hi m ?

CA15R0I.LTOAVS HOB.

Fit'itrifN Eer
Mrs Ji A Kioom
.l.iliti Stuitz

CI.E.MillF.LU TAVF.
F S Uurfisoo

I AL'Cili TAA'P.

Lena S!mlT-- r

DKAN TWr.
F D A Ct.as riurcson

KLI1F.R TAVI'.

Jieo!) S Kiioe
o Al.I.Fl'.IN lion.

A nili.-- (i nolpr -'
Joseph iJashut-- r

Johnstown r.on.
: J S lit.at)!e -- 0

LlMVclr 20

f t T
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SO
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50
50
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50
50
50
50
50
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SO
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SO
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SO
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50
SO

50

50

SO

50

20

'Jo
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20
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13

13
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LILLY BOR.

Theodore Sdl
MILLVILLE BOR.

Austin Neary
Ellen Conley

FORT AG E TWP.
Jchri McDonald

ItEAPF. Twr.
Albert Yankin

SUMMIT BOR
Louisa Weiser

STONYCKF.F.K TWP.
Jospph Boltz

WI I. MORE BOR.
James McBrien

QUAliT LICENSE.
CAMBRIA EOR.

Patrick Green
Patrick Seaman

C'ARItOLI.TOWN BOR.
J J Haug it Bro
Gray it Williams

DEAN TWP.
D (J Myers

JOHNSTOWN BOR.
Job Morgan
John Kabb
Fisher i Co
John Ludwig A: Son
Henry Ludwig
William Thomas

MILLVILLE BOB.
Michael McBrido

DISTILLERS.
Gmy & Williams

BBEW FRIES.
CAMBRIA BOB.

Jacob Goenner
CAKROLLTOWN BOR.

Frederick Esjer
Mis B A Bloom
W etsell it Stoltz

CON KM A UGH BOB.
Lambert it Kress

CON EM A UGH TWP.
Lawrence Ko't

OALI.IT7.IN BOR.
Mrs Mary Ankenbower

JOHNSTOWN BOR.

John Etneriing
Jacob Myers

LILLY BOR.

Theodere Sell
SUMMIT BOB.

George J S"h wader

LILLIAKD TABLES.
j CONEMAI'OH BOR.

F Oscar Weatbtt, two tables
j ( ROYLK TW P.
j John W Wr ntlerotli, one tablo

Johnstown Bor.
William Luther, four tables

j Lilly Bor.
; George Williams, one table,

l'OHTAOETW?.
Je9se McCougti, one table

BEADETWr.
; A Cornelius, one table
i Summit Bor.

Cresson Springs Co., four tables,
J P O'Neil, one table,

j TEN TIN ALLEYS.
Johnstoan Bor.

P II Cole, one alley
Summit Bor.

Cresson Springs Co., two alleys

20
20

20

20

25
o- -.

2.1

25

23

2".

25
25

33

15

15
15
15

15

15

30

CO

00

SO 50

30

50
30

30

An appeal will he hehl at the Commis-
sioner's office in E'lonj-burg- on the first
Monday of June, lsr,.

B. C. J. McGUIRE,
April It, 1SS6. Appraiser.

POLITICAL ANNOUNCEMENTS.

Ki:aisTi:K ami mrnnriEHIok tht J rary f,f 'crr.ria fmnfy : T

be-- rl y arn un'--'' my-el- f n rurili'lai for il'.e
n.im ir. tii n f.r ?1 e i.tf'.-- ( K" t fter nrn) Kef'TJiT
at t b e ciiMiln Iiemerr l'r;mnrv Klivtion.

1 I.V.ST1N K .1. M,AIK.
Khonshurir. Pa.. Fet. 1M.

T7K R FOTSTKK ANT) KB'OKIKK.
1hr ''HiiT.-n- n' fV''n'.-rnviift- j:

bv --,nrn uni-'-1 tvplf h- - a run!) ite lor the o(!i e
of Koyi-tc- r anil Ke T.rlor. ci) l.pt to thn (leoiln i

of tho next Ic dm rratie iTiinin-- Kleeti"n. ,

Tin im ic uni ivrr
t'atn'eri.i township. March 5, lsfi.

)K KKHTSTFK A NT i: F. ' ibl Fit.Ti To thf IV.i n nf (am'nifi l ovrO;;
' 1 h"reny arnentiee thiit T an ramliilatc f' r the

Iiemorrntie H"ni Inatien f'-- find Ke 'eri-- l

"r, to be lumle at vour noi' I'rinmry F.lwtion
C.F.OHOKC. MlbLl'.K.

I'onemauirh P. roush, Inrch li.issij.

jLOR 1 FOIST ER AND EFf ORDER.

PETER MTIOUGIT,
i OF I'OItTA'lF. TOAVNPIIir,

Suoject tn Donierr it c nilc?.

I'l-TK- Ii 'T AIT ' l; EY.

JAMKS M. AT, 'I I : Its,
fiF JIMiNSTH'.VN.

Suh;"'t tn tho
innry F!i'fi.iin.

F
.'lull of hP

I 1

ATT' ' H N FY.

1 1 a i i i y ; i:osk,

20

20

25

2S

30

40

40

fill

'1

JIIIINSKIAVX, FA.
Suhiert to the ilcoif ii n of 1 cni"Cr:it!c I'rlniarip?.

niiiroh CO. is?.
OK PKOTHONOTAKY.

1 1. a. si 10 km

h"

Suhjrr-- t to the 1 in.ierp ' ir Primary Elc-tio-

f F.hens' uri.--. Msreh , lS'l.-t.e- .)

y;oK ASSFMHIA.

WILLIAM LIXTOX, of SmnQ;t,
Suhiect tn of the Hemocratlc Frim irie;

March J'l, 1S-- J.

F

ki;b,

OR A SSFMF.T.Y.

I w'l! he a exniltilnte lor the nonilnntlnn for
at the IieuvK-ratl- Frimary

Fl.-tion- .'
JOHN F. STKAYEH.

Johnstown. A j.ril 1srt.

FOR ASSKMIIIA".

T)H. .1. r. M'Ml'LLEX.
OF CLEAirHEI.D 'I AV N'Sl I IF.

Kesin l fully suhmlttcil to the Democraey ,.l
tliimhriir t'i.nr,t'.

A i.r 2, 1SP. t.e.

JTj'OR AssFMIU.Y.

M I CII A E L F I TZ IT A 11 R I S,
OF OAFI-ITZIN- .

Siih)eetto ileel?lonof tlio Demneratle Frlmarles
April 2. :s.

FOR ASSEMIIFY.

I annonnee mvselt n a ean-lhlat-

ti m fo' rhe at the apjiroAchiiiiC Dem
erati" Frimary Flection.

JOHN S. Ii H FY.
Flier.fhurs, Afril 0'h, IS'.'?.

Jfoii P II1K IIOFSF I ) I II FCTOK.

l

I hcr-t.- v annniin e n:y'-l- ' a? i ean.1i.iate for
' li" nom: na : n,n I'mr !..'i-- e Director, sti'-ioe- t

to t he .h ciio:i of he ui'Nt DomoiTatie I'ronary
Flection.

JACOU SHAKIER.
Allegheny township. Air'l, issg.

IKH S1-- : DIRKCTOK.POOIt1 herehy aoii.-tin--.- ' ii;.elf a a rn n !i '. :tf
tfr tha nninina '.i. n tor Fo..r Hone H; rector -- uh-i"'

t To the il"eiio:i of tl'.o Fr:mari'"
K!.-t!,- '.n. .1 A M FS JiKIXOA.

l arroll li,, April ;, lii.

'IViKl'AMllKIA I'S V KM AN cai. !e ha for
1 the suiuil rum KI 50 per ..tar. a, a:., t.
uhM-'rihe- .

LISTEN! LISTEN! LISTEN!

To the Citizens of Cambria Co.
Generally ; to Good Dres-

sers Particularly.

If you love Nice Clothes. (H)ETX. the Tailor,
invites you to Xo. 1511 Eleventh Avenue, AI- -

Itoona, to examine into the iManitude, Varetv
ami 15eauty oi his Aew bpr-iu-r Stock.

--A.!!.:,?1. ZED.

Mercha-151- 1

Eleventh Ave..

I
PR ACT I C A L

AND DEALER IX

Watches, Clocks,

luiu. inuuiuai
AND

Sole Asrent
THK

Celebrated Ro

watchkh.
V ' A

Columbia and Frt'donij Watches.
In Ki v atnl Stem Winders.

LABGE SELECTION of ALL KIN!)
of JEWELKY ?.bTys on hatij.

My line of Jewelry is 'ins:irpsso.t.
Come anil fv f.r lib ."ore pur 'b

e - where.
ALL O'lK ' All ANTKI.Il .';

CARL US.
E jensburg, Nov. 11, ls,y-t- f.

GOET
Tailor,

CARL ".VINIUe

-
ckford

RtVIXi

Pen's

R

TEWELHY,

4

THE BOTTOM IS REACHED atiST!
THE LARGEST STOCK OF HARDWARE EVI OFFERED

in the County t an be funn-- l at niy S:rv. Tlioso are 1 First-Clas- a

Goods, which were bought fur 'u-- h at ru k-- l nttuni i;s. 1 do not
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whatever you buy from me you can rely on beinrx wth the money
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Bottom Prices until I am compelled t replenish m stock. When

you want a Cooking or Heating Sf"ve. Tinwar-'- , Urdware, Naila,

Iron, Glass, Trunks and Fanning Implements, c illnd see my Stock

and learn my Prices. I will not he un d r- - lj Aug. 13,S5.
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